
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015716-2023 

Contract

2223-0314 North Central London Support-after-Suicide
Service

Islington Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015716
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b5b7  
Published 2 June 2023, 2:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Islington Council

Town Hall

London

N1 2UD

Email

procurement@islington.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015716-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015716-2023
mailto:procurement@islington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Main address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2223-0314 North Central London Support-after-Suicide Service

Reference number

DN662326

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A service to provide emotional and practical support for those bereaved or otherwise
impacted by a death by suicide.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.islington.gov.uk/
http://www.islington.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £825,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the service is to support those bereaved by suicide to face the immediate,
acute, disorientating and painful experience of the first weeks and months after a suicide.
The service also aims to support those otherwise affected by suicide including those
bereaved in the past, and impacted individuals, groups or communities, in partnership
with local agencies and community groups.

The service will be available to anyone affected by a suicide who lives, works or
volunteers in the boroughs, and to anyone affected by a suicide that occurs within the five
boroughs, regardless of the potential service user’s location.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality, including social value / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008603

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2223-0314 North Central London Support-after-Suicide Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/008603-2023


Page 5 to 5

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Listening Ear

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £825,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Islington Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:07:23+0000
	TCPDF




